

Reference:	FOI.6620.21
Subject:	Multifunctional Devices (MFD)
Date of Request:	5 August 2021

Requested:

Regarding the use of MFDs (Multifunctional Devices) and/or Managed Print Services, please can you provide the following:

1. The name of the current supplier(s)
2. The brand of the equipment provided by the current supplier(s)
3. The start date(s) for the contract(s)
4. The end date(s) for the contract(s)
5. The number of MFDs in each contract
6. The preferred route to market
7. If route to market is a framework, please state which. For example NPS Wales, Crown Commercial Service, etc...
8. If available, who is responsible for the contract(s)?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that Canada Copying is the current MFD supplier.
2. The UHB confirms that Ricoh is the brand currently supplied.
3. & 4. The UHB provides, within the attached spreadsheet, the MFD contract start and end dates and their location, at attachment 1.
5. The UHB confirms that it currently has contracts for 198 MFD's.
6. The UHB confirms that the preferred route to market is via a Framework.
7. The UHB confirms that the Framework used is NPS-ICT-0064-16.
8. The UHB confirms that the contracts are managed by the Procurement Department in NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP). Contact details are as follows:

ProcurementServicesenquiries@wales.nhs.uk or NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership – Procurement Services, 4th Floor, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UB.